## :H \$40.00 46284

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

rsion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM373920

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/15/2013

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CNX Distribution OK Inc.	FORMERLY CNX Distribution, Inc.	08/21/2013	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

## **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
CNX Distribution TX, Inc.	08/21/2013	CORPORATION: TEXAS

## MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	CNX Distribution TX, Inc.	
Street Address:	773 Lonesome Dove Trail	
City:	Hurst	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code: 76054		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: TEXAS		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4628421	NEXSIL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jbraibanti@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Jill C. Braibanti

**Address Line 1:** 1285 Avenue of the Americas

**Address Line 2:** Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill C. Braibanti
SIGNATURE:	/Jill C. Braibanti/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005736 FRAME: 0301

# Total Attachments: 5 source=Texas Merger#page1.tif source=Texas Merger#page2.tif source=Texas Merger#page3.tif source=Texas Merger#page4.tif source=Texas Merger#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005736 FRAME: 0302



## Office of the Secretary of State

## **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

CNX DISTRIBUTION OK, INC. Foreign For-Profit Corporation Oklahoma, USA [File Number: 800727012]

Into

CNX Distribution TX, Inc. Domestic For-Profit Corporation [File Number: 801794827]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 10/15/2013

Effective: 10/15/2013





John Steen Secretary of State

## Form 622 (Revised 05/11)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512 463-5709

FAX: 512 463-5709

Party 1

Filing Fee: see instructions



## Certificate of Merger Combination Merger Business Organizations Code

This space reserved for office use.

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

OCT 1 5 2013

Corporations Section

## Parties to the Merger

Pursuant to chapter 10 of the Texas Business Organizations Code, and the title applicable to each domestic filing entity identified below, the undersigned parties submit this certificate of merger.

The name, organizational form, state of incorporation or organization, and file number, if any, issued by the secretary of state for each organization that is a party to the merger are as follows:

CNX Distribution OK	Inc			
Name of Organization	. Inc.			
	For-profit corporation		•	
The organization is a	Specify organizational form (e.g., for	i	t is organized under the law	's of
OK U		file number, if any,	is 800727012	
State Country	THE	me namber, it any,		<del></del>
Its principal place of I	business is 773 Lonesome	Dove Trail	Texas Secretary of State file numb Hurst	
	Address		City	TX State
	will survive the merger.	The organization	on will not survive the merg	
☐ The plan of merge	er amends the name of the o	organization. The ne	w name is set forth below.	
	Name (	as Amended		<del></del>
Party 2				
CNX Distribution TX,	Inc			
Name of Organization	mc.			
The organization is a	For-profit corporation	Ta	:	
	Specify organizational form (e.g., for	r-profit corporation)	is organized under the laws	of
X TX Un		file number, if any, is	80079895 COLTGI	1105
State Country			Texas Secretary of State file number	102
Its principal place of bu	usiness is 773 Lonesome D	Oove Trail	Hurst	TX
	Address		City	State
✓ The organization w	vill survive the merger.	☐ The organizatio	n will not survive the merge	er.
The plan of margar	omeon do the service Cul			
The plan of merger	amends the name of the or	ganization. The nev	v name is set forth below.	
	Name a	s Amended		<del></del>
arty 3	7, 13,770 41,0	i imenueu		
ame of Organization				
The organization is a				
ne organization is a	Specify organizational form (e.g., for-t	It i	s organized under the laws	of
	- specify of garazational form (e.g., for-r	Profit corporation)		

Form 622

5

TRADEMARK REEL: 005736 FRAME: 0304

The file number, if any, is
State Country  Its principal place of business is  Texas Secretary of State file number
The organization will survive the merger.    The organization will survive the merger.   The organization will not survive the merger.
The plan of merger amends the name of the organization. The new name is set forth below.
Name as Amended
Plan of Merger
✓ The plan of merger is attached.
If the plan of merger is not attached, the following statements must be completed.
Alternative Statements
In lieu of providing the plan of merger, each domestic filing entity certifies that:
1. A signed plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of each surviving, acquiring, or new domestic entity or non-code organization that is named in this form as a party to the merger or an organization created by the merger.
2. On written request, a copy of the plan of merger will be furnished without cost by each surviving, acquiring, or new domestic entity or non-code organization to any owner or member of any domestic entity that is a party to or created by the plan of merger and, if the certificate of merger identifies multiple surviving domestic entities or non-code organizations, to any creditor or oblige of the parties to the merger at the time of the merger if a liability or obligation is then outstanding.
Complete item 3B if the merger effected changes to the certificate of formation of a surviving filing entity.
3A. No amendments to the certificate of formation of any surviving filing entity that is a party to the merger are effected by the merger.
3B. The plan of merger effected changes or amendments to the certificate of formation of:
Name of filing entity effecting amendments
The changes or amendments to the filing entity's certificate of formation, other than the name change noted previously, are stated below.
Amendment Text Area
4. Organizations Created by Merger The name, jurisdiction of organization, principal place of business address, and entity description of each entity or other organization to be created pursuant to the plan of merger are set forth below. The certificate of formation of each new domestic filing entity to be created is being filed with this certificate of merger.

Form 622

6

Name of New Organization 1		Jurisdiction	Entity Type (See instructions)
Principal Place of Business Address	City		State Zip Code
Name of New Organization 2			
Name of New Organization 2		Jurisdiction	Entity Type (See instructions)
Principal Place of Business Address	City		State Zip Code
Name of New Organization 3		Jurisdiction	Entity Type (See instructions)
Principal Place of Business Address	City		State Zip
Approva	l of the Plan of Mo	erger	
The plan of merger has been approved as recorganization that is a party to the merger and	quired by the laws of the laws of the governing	of the jurisdicti	on of formation of each
The approval of the owners or members of			
was not required by the provisions of the BC	OC.	Name of domest	ic entity
Effectiveness of	of Filing (Select either	A, B, or C.)	
A.  This document becomes effective whe state.	n the document is	accepted and fi	led by the secretary of
B. This document becomes effective at a the date of signing. The delayed effective date	later date, which is te is:	not more than	ninety (90) days from
C. $\square$ This document takes effect on the occupassage of time. The 90 <sup>th</sup> day after the date o	rrence of the future	e event or fact,	other than the
The following event or fact will cause the doc		ct in the manne	er described below:
Ta	x Certificate		
Attached hereto is a certificate from the 2, Tax Code, have been paid by the non-	comptroller of pub surviving filing en	lic accounts tha	at all taxes under title
In lieu of providing the tax certificate, or organizations will be liable for the paym	one or more of the	surviving, acqu	airing or newly created

7

Form 622

## Execution

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. The undersigned certifies that the statements contained herein are true and correct, and that the person signing is authorized under the provisions of the Business Organizations Code, or other law applicable to and governing the merging entity, to execute the filing instrument.

Date:	August 21, 2013	
		CNX Distribution OK Inc.
		Merging Entity Name  Merging Entity Name
		Signature of authorized person (see instructions)
		Michael Jay McHugh, President
		Printed or typed name of authorized person
		CNX Distribution TX, Inc.  Merging Entry Name  Color of the Color of t
		Signature of authorized person (see instructions)
		Michael Jay McHugh, President Printed or typed name of authorized person
		Merging Entity Name
		Signature of authorized person (see instructions)

Printed or typed name of authorized person

Form 622

**RECORDED: 02/19/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005736 FRAME: 0307